FILE NO. 230995

RESOLUTION NO. 460-23

[Accepting the Final San Francisco Reparations Plan]

Resolution accepting the Final San Francisco Reparations Plan of the African American Reparations Advisory Committee.

WHEREAS, The African American Reparations Advisory Committee (AARAC) was established in Ordinance No. 29-20 to advise the Board of Supervisors, the Mayor, the Human Rights Commission, and the public regarding the development, adoption, and implementation of a San Francisco Reparations Plan that determines the scope and eligibility for citywide reparations program, examines the current and structural discrimination within San Francisco, and proposed institutional reforms to guard against the need for future redress; and

WHEREAS, The AARAC convened the inaugural meeting in June 2021; and

WHEREAS, The full committee and subcommittees have met consistently to collect data, hear presentations from experts, and receive guidance from the public on what information to include in the Final San Francisco Reparations Plan; and

WHEREAS, The AARAC on July 7, 2023, submitted the Final San Francisco Reparations Plan of the African American Reparations Advisory Committee; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors does hereby accept the Final San Francisco Reparations Plan of the African American Reparations Advisory Committee in accordance with Administrative Code, Section 5.46-5.

Supervisors Walton; Ronen, Preston, Peskin, Chan, Mandelman, Melgar, Safai, Stefani, Engardio **BOARD OF SUPERVISORS**



City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

File Number: 230995

Date Passed: September 26, 2023

Resolution accepting the Final San Francisco Reparations Plan of the African American Reparations Advisory Committee.

September 26, 2023 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Chan, Dorsey, Engardio, Mandelman, Melgar, Peskin, Preston, Ronen, Safai, Stefani and Walton

File No. 230995

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on 9/26/2023 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board

Unsigned

London N. Breed Mayor 10/6/2023

Date Approved

I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution, not being signed by the Mayor within the time limit as set forth in Section 3.103 of the Charter, or time waived pursuant to Board Rule 2.14.2, became effective without her approval in accordance with the provision of said Section 3.103 of the Charter or Board Rule 2.14.2.

Angela Calvillo

Clerk of the Board

10/6/2023

Date